Features
Ordering Information
79
EX
TR
EM
E EN
V
IR
O
N
M
EN
T
79
Cross SectionsProduct Availability
Performer Severe FNPS
• Wet location certified when ceiling mounted
• Nylon or stainless steel latches available with tamper resistant screws
• For use in wet locations where moisture and washdown are prevalent
• 25°C ambient listed
• For use in outdoor, hosedown, and corrosive location, and high
ambient conditions
• IP65 listed for dust-tight, hosedown, and outdoor
• UL1598A marine listed (optional) standard wet location
• Accessible drop-down ballast tray
• Listed as electrical enclosure for thru-branch wiring
• Conduit hubs available in die-cast aluminum or 316 stainless steel
• Mounting accessories in stainless or galvanized steel
• Ballast backup availability
• NEC/CEC-compliant ballast disconnect standard for appropriate models
– see page 111
Example:          FNPS4-428-EPU-2H-SSTP
Length
Lamp Type
Lens
Accessories3FNPS - Performer
Series, Severe
Environment
4 - 4’
8 - 8’
2 - Two
3 - Three (4’ only)
4 - Four (See product availability)
28 - 4’, 28 Watt, T5
32 - 4’, 32 Watt, T8
44 - 4’, 44 Watt, T8HO
59 - 8’, 59 Watt,
T8 Slimline
86 - 8’, 86 Watt, T8HO
96HO - 8’, 86 Watt, T8HO
Blank - Acrylic Crepe, 25% DR
DR - Acrylic Crepe, 100% DR
(4’, 8’ only)
PA - Prismatic Acrylic, 25% DR
(4’, 8’ only)1
PADR - Prismatic Acrylic, 100% DR
(4’, 8’ only)
PP - Prismatic Polycarbonate1
CA - Clear Acrylic, 25% DR (4’, 8’ only)
OA - Opal Acrylic, 25% DR (4’, 8’ only)
2H - (2) 1⁄2” Aluminum Hubs
LE - Energy Saving Magnetic T12 (96HO only)
E - Electronic T8, Instant Start
EHL - Electronic T8 High Light Output, Instant Start
EP - Electronic T5 or T8, Programmed Start
EP - Electronic T12 (96HO only),
Programmed Start
For a specific ballast vendor, show as option.
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
TP - Tamper Resistant Latches
NFS - National Sanitation
Foundation Listed
SSTP - Stainless Steel Tamper
Resistant Latches
MLID - Marine Listed,
Indoor Drip Proof
(lens down)
Number of Lamps
in Cross Section
Options
Model
Entries
PEBU - End Bracket Universal
Surface Mount Kit
(1⁄4” dia.) for 2H
PEBUHSMS - End Bracket
Universal
Surface Mount
Kit (1⁄4” dia.)
for 2H
PTBS3 - Top Bracket Surface
Mount, 3 Per Kit,
304 Stainless5
TPSD - Tamper Resistant
Screw Driver
1Wet location ceiling mount only (lens down).
2Ballasts may not be available in all combinations of lamp/voltage/starting temp/THD shown above.
320 MM entries not CSA or ABS certified.
4Fusing not available.
5Recommend use of PTBS & PTBA accessories with stainless steel hubs.
Lamps in Lamps in Lamp
Size Cross Section Fixture Type Width Length Height
4’ 2 2 28 79⁄16” 4913⁄16” 55⁄16”
2 2 28, 32, 44 79⁄16” 4913⁄16” 55⁄16”
3 3 28, 32 79⁄16” 4913⁄16” 55⁄16”
4 4 28 79⁄16” 4913⁄16” 55⁄16”
8’ 2 2 59, 86, 96HO 79⁄16” 9713⁄16” 53⁄8”
  FNPS - - - - - -
55⁄16”
79⁄16”
FNPS4
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
U - 120V-277V
(T8 & T5 only)
347 - 347V
220 - 220V4
220/50 - 220V, 50 HZ4
240/50 - 240V, 50 HZ4
NOTE Ballast nomenclature has
changed. See page 111 for details.
Ballast2